

## **BOARD OF TRUSTEES**

**Special Meeting Agenda** 205 East State Street

February 2, 2024 12:00 Noon

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Approval of Agenda
- 3. **Decision:** Resolution Setting Public Hearing on Proposed 2024-2025 Fiscal Year Budget for the Marshalltown Water Works

## RESOLUTION SETTING PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED 2024-2025 FISCAL YEAR BUDGET FOR THE MARSHALLTOWN WATER WORKS

WHEREAS, there is now on file in the office of the Secretary of the Board of Trustees of the Marshalltown Water Works, the proposed 2024-2025 Fiscal Year Budget for the Marshalltown Water Works of Marshalltown, Iowa, and

WHEREAS, the Secretary is hereby directed to publish Notice of Hearing on the proposed 2024-2025 Fiscal Year Budget in the manner provided by law for the public body outlined herein and that any person interested therein may appear and make objections thereto, if any he has. This Board will meet in the Water Works Office, 205 East State Street, Marshalltown, Iowa at 12:00 noon local time on the 20th day of February, 2024 for the purpose of hearing all of said objections so made and for taking final action upon the 2024-2025 Fiscal Year Budget.

Passed this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of February, 2024 and signed this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of February, 2024.

	Laura Eilers, Chairperson
ATTEST:	
Shelli Lovell, Secretary	